UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Deutsche Bank Energy Trading, LLC

Docket No. IN12-4-000

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TIME

(December 14, 2012)

On December 14, 2012, the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's Enforcement staff filed a motion for extension of time, until January 11, 2013, to submit its response to the answer of Deutsche Bank Energy Trading, LLC (Deutsche Bank) in the above-captioned proceeding. Enforcement staff states that Deutsche Bank does not oppose the extension.

Upon consideration, notice is hereby given that Enforcement staff is granted an extension of time to and including January 11, 2013, to submit its response.

Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr., Deputy Secretary.

¹ See Deutsche Bank Energy Trading, LLC, 140 FERC ¶ 61,178 (2012)